# **-**OP \$215.00 7517904

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK		110/01/2007	Wisconsin State Banking Corporation: WISCONSIN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GELCO INFORMATION NETWORK, INC.
Street Address:	18400 NE Union Hill Road
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75179047	EXPENSELINK
Serial Number:	75931404	EXPENSELINK/DIRECT
Serial Number:	75001159	GELCO TRAVEL MANAGER
Serial Number:	74335250	BRANCHPAY
Serial Number:	73743976	RAPIDRAFT
Serial Number:	71678934	TRAVELORDER
Serial Number:	71678933	TRAVELETTER
Serial Number:	73420017	RAPIDPAY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-7874

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-444-7874

Email: tbranson@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Terri Branson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0167

900088880

Address Line 1: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 Address Line 2: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.c. Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106253.45196 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terri Branson Signature: /Terri Branson/ Date: 10/09/2007 Total Attachments: 4 source=GELCOM&ITRADETERM#page1.tif source=GELCOM&ITRADETERM#page2.tif source=GELCOM&ITRADETERM#page3.tif source=GELCOM&ITRADETERM#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0168

# TERMINATION OF COPYRIGHT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF COPYRIGHT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is entered into as of this 1<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2007, by M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK, a Wisconsin state banking corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of GELCO INFORMATION NETWORK, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor and the Secured Party are parties to that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2006, as amended (the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, as a condition to making such loans and other financial accommodations under the Credit Agreement, the Debtor entered into that certain Copyright and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2006 between the Debtor and the Secured Party (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") further evidencing the grant by the Debtor to the Secured Party of a security interest in the Copyrights and Trademarks (each as defined therein), which Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 2007 at Reel 3484, Frame 0153; and

WHEREAS, the Credit Agreement has been terminated and all amounts owing under the Credit Agreement have been paid in full; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party enter into this Agreement to terminate its security interest pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates its security interest in the Copyrights and Trademarks as more particularly described on the attached <u>Exhibits A</u> and <u>B</u>, and hereby terminates and cancels the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered in its name and on its behalf, all as of the day and year first above written.

M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK

By: July Senser

STATE OF MINNESOTA )	
)	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by a Wisconsin state banking corporation, on behalf	of M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank,
	Latin a molen
KIM A. MILLER Notary Public	Notary Public
3429078v1 Minnesota 8636-237 My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010	

### EXHIBIT A

# UNITED STATES REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

Copyright	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
Scenario Planning Solution	U.S.	TXu-1-195-439	August 31, 2004
Trade Management: Solution	U.S.	TXu-1-197-680	August 31, 2004
Promotion Evaluation	U.S.	TXu-1-198-826	August 31, 2004
Scheduled Reports	U.S.	TXu-1-198-840	September 7, 2004
Branchpay, Rapidraft and Traveletter System ("BRATS")	U.S.	TXu-1-195-440	August 31, 2004
Gelco Payment System	U.S.	TXu-1-195-438	August 31, 2004
Gelco Billing System	U.S.	TXu-1-194-796	August 31, 2004
Gelco ExpenseLink Data Management	U.S.	TXu-1-196-356	August 31, 2004
Gelco Traveletter Direct	U.S.	TXu-1-195-441	August 31, 2004
Gelco ExpenseLink	U.S.	TXu-1-195-722	August 31, 2004
Gelco Notification Service	U.S.	TXu-1-194-793	August 31, 2004
Gelco Integration Manager	U.S.	TXu-1-205-110	September 16, 2004
Gelco Relocation Manager	U.S.	TXu-1-205-111	September 16, 2004
Gelco Reservation Manager	U.S.	TXu-1-198-649	September 16, 2004
Gelco Travel Manager	U.S.	TXu-1-185-984	September 20, 2004
Report Writer Driver Module	U.S.	TXu-1-195-442	August 31, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0171

# EXHIBIT B

# UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Serial #	Registration #	Mark
75179047	2128497	EXPENSELINK
75931404	2486268	EXPENSELINK/DIRECT
75001159	2157202	GELCO TRAVEL MANAGER
74335250	1807941	BRANCHPAY
73743976	1565002	RAPIDRAFT
71678934	0628265	TRAVELORDER
71678933	0651556	TRAVELETTER
73420017	1354602	RAPIDPAY

**RECORDED: 10/09/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0172